## NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned that the status of the running serial number of cases to be taken up by the Hon'ble Justice Debangsu Basak on 09.09.2020 will be displayed under <u>Court Room No.10</u> in the Display Board whereas the status of running serial number of cases to be taken up by the Hon'ble Justice Shekhar B. Saraf on 09.09.2020 will be displayed under <u>Court Room No.24</u>.

Learned Advocate or Party in-person, unable to link the Bench of the Hon'ble Justice Debangsu Basak from their own Desktop/Laptop/mobile may avail such facility from the Court Room No.10 of this High Court. Similarly, learned advocates or Party in-person may avail the said facility to link the Bench of the Hon'ble Justice Shekhar B. Saraf from the Court room No.24

BY Order,

Registrar Listing, High Court, Calcutta